Monroe County

County Business License Application:

 Business license applications for Monroe County must be completed in-person at the Monroe County Probate Office. The address can be found below.

• Physical Address: 65 N. Alabama Avenue, Monroeville, AL 36460

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 665, Monroeville, AL 36461

Phone: (251) 743-4107Fax: (251) 575-4756

• Email: breeves@monroecountyal.gov

• Contact Person: Beverly Reeves, Chief Clerk

• Open M-F: 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. **and** TH: 8 a.m. to 12 p.m.



Beatrice

The town of Beatrice uses a third-party system called Avenu to process their business licenses. The link to the application can be found here. If you have any questions regarding the process, direct these questions to the Avenu's customer care team at (800) 556-7274 or reach out to them via email at bizlicensesupport@avenuinsiqhts.com

Physical Address: 1112 Main Street, Beatrice, AL 36425

Email: beatricealabama@gmail.com

Contact Person: Alyssa House, Town Clerk

o Phone: (251) 789-2241

o Open M, W, F: 9 a.m. to 12 p.m.

Frisco City

- The town of Frisco City uses a third-party system called Avenu to process their business licenses. The link to the application can be found here. If you have any questions regarding the process, direct these questions to the Avenu's customer care team at (800) 556-7274 or reach out to them via email at bizlicensesupport@avenuinsights.com
- Business License applications can be filled out in person at the following address as an alternative to Avenue Insights.
- Physical Address: 3861 Bowden Street, Frisco City, AL 36445
- Mailing Address: Frisco City, P.O. Box 119, Frisco City, AL 36445

Email: friscocityhall@yahoo.com

Phone: (251) 267-3113Fax: (251) 267-3622

o Open M-F: 9 a.m. to 6 p.m.



Monroeville

• The business license application can be found here.

o Physical Address: 125 East Claiborne Street, Monroeville, AL 36460

o Mailing Address: P.O. Box 147, Monroeville, AL 36461

Phone: (251) 575-2081Fax: (251) 743-3547

o Open M-F: 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

o Email: <u>Asteadman@monroevilleal.gov</u>

o Contact Person: Amanda Steadman, Assistant City Clerk

• More information regarding the licensing process can be found here.